ﬁ Pennsylvania
. | Office of Open Records

Standard Right-to-Know Law Request Form

Please read carefully. Complete this form and retain a copy of both pages; this copy may be required if
an appeal is filed. You have 15 business days to appeal after a request is denied or deemed denied. More
information about the RTKL is available at https://www.openrecords.pa.gov. In most cases, a
completed RTKL request form is a public record.

SUBMITTED TO AGENCY NAME: Weisenberg Township (Attn: AORO)
Date Request Submitted: 12/30/24 Submitted via: m Email 0 U.S. Mail 0 Fax 0 In Person
PERSON MAKING REQUEST:

Full Name: Evan Foster

Company (if applicable): Propl ogix

Please send response via: m Email o U.S. Mail

If you wish to obtain records that only exist in hard copy, or must be provided on an electronic storage device,
you may be required to provide a mailing address to the agency. See Section 703.

Email: evan.foster@proplogix.com
Mailing Address: 2605 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite C
City: Maitland State: FL__ Zip:32751 Telephone: (302) 261-9069

How do you prefer to be contacted if the agency has questions? m Telephone m Email o U.S. Mail

0 By checking this box, I affirm that my full name and contact information is true and correct,
and that I am a legal resident of the United States. I understand that failure to check this box

may result in the denial of my request and the dismissal of any appeal filed with the Office of

Open Records.

RECORDS REQUESTED: Provide as much detail as possible, including subject matter, time frame, and type of
record sought. RTKL requests must seek records, not ask questions. Use additional pages if necessary.

Hello,

Our firm has been requested to research the referenced property for any BUILDING
PERMITS, CODE VIOLATION & SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FEES on record in any city, town,

village, or port authority.

Requesting to provide the below information for the property.

Form continues on page 2. Retain a copy of both pages.
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RECORDS REQUESTED (continued):

Address: 1979 TIMBERLINE CT, FOGELSVILLE PA 18051
Parcel: 544610186261 1
Owner: KURCZ ROBERT & MARY ANN

1. Please advise if the below address has any OPEN/PENDING/EXPIRED Permits and

demolition permits that need attention and any fees due currently. = N& arsched
2. Also advise if there are any open Code Violation or fines due that needs attention currently. =3¢

3. Advise if there are any unrecorded liens/fines/special assessments due. ~ ale pmua, cipal Jreas ot (-:“;

DO YOU WANT COPIES? 10O Yes, printed m Yes, electronic 0 No, in-person inspection

Records shall be provided in the medium requested if they exist in that medium; otherwise, they shall
be provided in the medium in which they exist. See Section 701. Your request may require payment or
prepayment of fees. View the Official RTKL Fee Schedule for more details.

Iunderstand that my request may incur fees. Notify me before further processing if fees will
be more than 0 $100 (or) o $

Do you want certified copies? O Yes (may be subject to additional costs) m No

ITEMS BELOW THIS LINE FOR AGENCY USE ONLY

Tracking: Date Received: 'J/g°/2 ‘1’ Response Due (5 bus. days):

30-Day Ext.? [ Yes [ No (If Yes, Final Due Date: ) Actual Response Date: '/2-/7-5.

Request was: Mranted [0 Partially Granted & Denied [0 Denied  Cost toaRequester:
$

O Appropriate third parties notified and given an opportunity to object to the release of requested records.

Retain a copy of both pages of this Form.

¥ see atnched .
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WEISENBERG TOWNSHIP
~ LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

2175 Seipstown Rd, Fogelsville, PA 18051-2022 / ph 610-285-6660 / fax 610-285-4235

January 30, 2024

BURNING VIOLATION
Robert & Mary Ann Kurcz
1879 Timberline Court
Fogelsville, PA 18051
Re: Burning at 1979 Timberline Court, Fogelsville (PIN # 544610186261 1)

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Kurcz,

We have received complaints regarding recent burning which occurred on your property causing
obnoxious fumes. Controlled burns must also be called into Lehigh County. This letter is to make
you aware of the Weisenberg Township burning ordinance. All burning in the Township must
comply with this ordinance. Failure to do so will result in enforcement action as described within

the ordinance.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions. A copy of the Ordinance is attached
for your use.

Sincerely,

= T

Brian C. Carl, Township Manager

Cc- File
Fire Dept.
Board of Supervisors



WEISENBERG TOWNSHIP

LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

2175 Seipstown Rd, Fogelsville, PA 18051-2022 / ph 610-285-6660 / fax 610-285-4235

February 22, 2023

Robert & Mary Ann Kurcz
1979 Timberline Ct.
Fogelsville, PA 18051

RE: Notice of Ordinance Violations

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Kurcz,

We have received complaints regarding the accumulation of trash, junk & junk vehicles on your property
at 1979 Timberline Ct. The accumulation of these items on your property is a violation of the Township’s
nuisance ordinance # 91-3. These items must be removed within 30 days of receipt of this notice. Failure

to do so will result in legal enforcement of this ordinance.

Additionally, it was noticed that the outdoor wood burner appears to have been modified & the shielding
has been removed. The shielding must be reinstalled on the unit within 10 days or the outdoor wood
burner permit will be voided as per section 9 of the Outdoor fuel burning appliance ordinance 7-3.

please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have or to setup a site inspection.

U.S. Postal Service™

Sincerely,
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